US dollars
   Sensitivity to changes in exchange rates
   of the non US dollar currencies to the US dollar
   Effect on profit   Effect on profit
   (loss)/equity (before tax)   (loss)/equity (before tax)
   from the changes caused   from the changes caused
   by the market factor   Book value   by the market factor
   Increase at the rate of   31 December   Decrease at the rate of

10%   5% 2017 5% 10%

Cash and cash equivalents (57,936)   (28,968) 579,361 28,968 57,936

Trade receivables (11,772)   (5,886) 117,720 5,886 11,772

Other current assets (30,117)   (15,058) 301,169 15,058 30,117

Trade payables 21,279   10,639 (212,789) (10,639) (21,279)

Other liabilities 91,165   45,583 (911,651) (45,583) (91,165)

Long term borrowings 752   376 (7,522) (376) (752)

Total 13,371   6,686 (133,712) (6,686)   (13,371)

   US dollars
   Sensitivity to changes in exchange rates
   of the non US dollar currencies to the US dollar
   Effect on profit   Effect on profit
   (loss)/equity (before tax)   (loss)/equity (before tax)
   from the changes caused   from the changes caused
   by the market factor   Book value   by the market factor
   Increase at the rate of   31 December   Decrease at the rate of

10%   5% 2016 5% 10%

Cash and cash equivalents (33,437)   (16,719) 334,373 16,719 33,437

Other short-term financial assets (5,852)   (2,926) 58,518 2,926 5,852

Trade receivables (8,926)   (4,463) 89,263 4,463 8,926

Other current assets (633)   (316) 6,326 316 633

Borrowings 15,022   7,511 (150,215) (7,511) (15,022)

Trade payables 12,196   6,098 (121,960) (6,098) (12,196)

Other liabilities 113,928   56,964 (1,139,275) (56,964) (113,928)

Shareholders loans 29,246   14,623 (292,463) (14,623) (29,246)

Long term borrowings 9,885   4,942 (98,848) (4,942) (9,885)

Total 131,429   65,714 (1,314,281) (65,714)   (131,429)

Ethernity Networks

250536 Ethernity Networks 26pp-53pp.qxp  26/06/2018  14:14  Page 52

STRATEGIC REPORT CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

• Credit risk

All of the cash and cash equivalents and other short-term financial assets as of 31 December 2017 are deposited with one of the
major banks in Israel.

Trade receivables as of 31 December 2017 are from customers in Israel, the U.S., Asia and countries of the European Union,
including a few major customers. The Company performs ongoing reviews of the credit granted to customers and the possibility
of loss therefrom and includes an adequate allowance for specific accounts whose collection is doubtful.